Philips
Semiconductors
PCA8550
4-bit multiplexed/1-bit latched 5-bit
I2C EEPROM DIP switch
Product data
Supersedes data of 2001 Jan 12
2003 Jun 27

NON_MUXED_OUT
Figure 1.  Pin configuration
ORDERING INFORMATION
PACKAGES TEMPERATURE RANGE ORDER CODE TOPSIDE MARK DRAWING NUMBER
16-Pin Plastic SO 0 to +70 °C PCA8550D PCA8550 SOT109-1
16-Pin Plastic SSOP 0 to +70 °C PCA8550DB PA8550 SOT338-1
16-Pin Plastic TSSOP 0 to +70 °C PCA8550PW PCA8550 SOT403-1
Standard packing quantities and other packaging data is available at www.philipslogic.com/packaging.
FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION
When the MUX_SELECT signal is logic 0, the multiplexer will select
the data from the non-volatile register to drive on the MUX_OUT